perform any work exceeding the scope of the Services described in Exhibit A, as limited by 
this Section, without prior written authorization from the City. 

Section 2. Time of Completion. 

Consultant's schedule for performance of the Service is as set forth in Exhibit A, hereto 
which is incorporated herein by this reference or within three hundred sixty-five (365) 
calendar days whichever is less. Except as may otherwise be provided in Exhibit A or 
elsewhere in this Agreement. Consultant shall commence performance of the services 
promptly upon receipt of written notice from the City to proceed. 

Section 3.